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Apri ~ 23, 2021 

FLORIDA UTILITY SERVICES 1, LLC 

5911 TROUBLE CREEK RD. 

N~W PORT RIC.HEY, FL. 34652 
863-904-5574 

Commi,ssion cterk . 
Flo~ida P~blic Service Commission 
2540 Shumard ·Oak Blvd . . , . 
Tallahassee, FL ~ 32399 
1' 

Re:,· Docket No. 20200168-Wu 

Dear Commission Clerk: 

FILED 4/27/2021 
DOCUMENT NO. 03727-2021 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

En~l9sed please find the Affidavit of Mailing for the above 
qocket '#. ' . ' 
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0~ ... behalf of thE: l~oy 

Mik~. Small ridge. Iv 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

1 j I 

In re: Application for Staff Assisted Rate 
Case in Polk County by Mcleod Gardens · 

' Utilities, LLC, ' 

,Docket# 20200168 WU 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Filed: 4/23/2021 

AFFIDA,VIT OF MAILING. 

,· STATE OF FLORIDA 
'COUNTY OF PASCO . 

Befor~ me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take 

, a9khowledgements, personally appeared MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, who, after beii:i,g 

duly sworn on oath, did depose on oath and say that he is MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, 

· and that to the b~st of his knowledge and belief, on or about April 12, 2021, a copy' of the 

attached customer notice was mailed to the Customers of McLeod Gardens Utilities by 

regu~ar us mail. 

FURTHER AFFIANT SA YETH NOT. nv;J __ 
MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE 

Sworn tb and subscribed before me this 23rd day of April 2021 

by Michael Smallridge, who is personally known to me. 

e, Ericka Domin9uez 
,;. NOTARY PUBLIC 
::!STATE 'OF FLORIDA 

Comm# GG220413 
CE ,~,<o · Expires 5/21/2022 ' 

Print Name 
NOTARY PUBLIC 
My Commission Expires: 
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NOTICE 
TO CUSTOMERS OF MCLEOD GARDENS UTILITIES, LLC. 

ANDALLOTHERINTERESTEDPERSONS 
DATED: APRIL 15, 2021 

By Order No. PSC-2021-0107-PAA-WU, issued March 19, 2020, in Docket No. 20200168-WU, the Florida 
Public Service Commission (Commission) approved an increase in rates. A schedule of Commission approved 
rates are set forth below. 

Residential and General Service 
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size 
5/8" X 3/4" 
3/4" . 
I" 
1-1/2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 

MONTHLY WATER RATES 

RATES AT 
TIME OF 
FILING 

$11.88 
$17.82 
$29.70 
$59.40 
$95.04 

$190.08 
$297.00 
$594.03 

r:harge Per 1,000 gallons - Residential Service 
II gallons 

0 - 5,000 gallons 
5,00 I - I 0,000 gallons 
Over 10,000 gallons 

Charge per 1,000 gallons - General Service 

$2.97 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

$2.97 

COMMISSION 
APPROVED 

INTERIM 
RATES 

$12.61 
$18.92 
$31.53 
$63.05 

$100.88 
$201.76 
$315.25 
$630.50 

$3.15 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

$3.15 

COMMISSION 
APPROVED 

FINAL RATES 

$14.94 
$22.41 
$37.35 
$74.70 

$119.52 
$239.04 
$373.50 
$747.00 

NIA 
$4.56 
$6.84 
$9.13 

$5.51 

The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commissions stamped approval date on the tariff 
sheets provided the customers have received notice. If the effective date of the new rates falls within a regular 
billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old rates shall be prorated based. on the 
number of days in the billing cycle before the effective date of the new rates. If you have any questions about 
your bill, please call McLeod Gardens Utilities, LLC. at 863-904-5_574 

McLeod Gardens Utilities, LLC. 
5911 Trouble Creek Rd. 

New Port Richey, FL 34652 




