## FLORIDA UTILITY SERVICES 1, LLC 5911 TROUBLE CREEK RD. NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34652 863-904-5574

April 23, 2021

Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL. 32399

Re: Docket No. 20200168-Wu

Dear Commission Clerk:

Enclosed please find the Affidavit of Mailing for the above docket #.

On behalf of the company,

Mike Smallridge.

### BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

n re: Application for Staff Assisted Rate	)	
Case in Polk County by Mcleod Gardens	)	
Utilities, LLC.	) 7)	Filed: 4/23/2021
Docket # 20200168_WU	)	
<i>u</i>	)	
,	)	

#### AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PASCO

Before me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgements, personally appeared MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, who, after being duly sworn on oath, did depose on oath and say that he is MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, on or about April 12, 2021, a copy of the attached customer notice was mailed to the Customers of McLeod Gardens Utilities by regular US mail.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 23rd day of April 2021 by Michael Smallridge, who is personally known to me.

Ericka Dominguez
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF FLORIDA
Comm# GG220413
Expires 5/21/2022

Print Name
NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:

#### NOTICE

# TO CUSTOMERS OF MCLEOD GARDENS UTILITIES, LLC. AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS DATED: APRIL 15, 2021

By Order No. PSC-2021-0107-PAA-WU, issued March 19, 2020, in Docket No. 20200168-WU, the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) approved an increase in rates. A schedule of Commission approved rates are set forth below.

#### MONTHLY WATER RATES

·	COMMISSION			
	RATES AT	APPROVED	COMMISSION	
	TIME OF	INTERIM	APPROVED	
9	FILING	RATES	FINAL RATES	
Residential and General Service				
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size				
5/8" x 3/4"	\$11.88	\$12.61	\$14.94	
3/4"	\$17.82	\$18.92	\$22.41	
I"	\$29.70	\$31.53	\$37.35	
1-1/2"	\$59.40	\$63.05	\$74.70	
2"	\$95.04	\$100.88	\$119.52	
3"	\$190.08	\$201.76	\$239.04	
4"	\$297.00	\$315.25	\$373.50	
6"	\$594.03	\$630.50	\$747.00	
Charge Per 1,000 gallons – Residential Service			И	
Il gallons	\$2.97	\$3.15	N/A	
0 - 5,000 gallons	N/A	N/A	\$4.56	
5,001 - 10,000 gallons	N/A	N/A	\$6.84	
Over 10,000 gallons	N/A	N/A	\$9.13	
Charge per 1,000 gallons - General Service	\$2.97	\$3.15	\$5.51	

The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commissions stamped approval date on the tariff sheets provided the customers have received notice. If the effective date of the new rates falls within a regular billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old rates shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle before the effective date of the new rates. If you have any questions about your bill, please call McLeod Gardens Utilities, LLC. at 863-904-5574

McLeod Gardens Utilities, LLC. 5911 Trouble Creek Rd. New Port Richey, FL 34652